
Time Session/Faculty 

15 min. Welcome, Logistics, and Introduction of Keynote Speaker 
Ashley Hole, MSN, FNP-BC, CPON, EBP-C
Erica Fischer-Cartlidge, DNP, RN, AOCNS, EBP-C 

60 min. Keynote Address
Moving Evidence-based Practice to the Next Level; 
The Critical Necessity of Interprofessional Engagement and Partnership
Lynn Gallagher-Ford, PhD, RN, NE-BC, DPFNAP, FAAN

60 min SESSION I
Improving Patient and Organizational Outcomes 

Driving Practice Change: Heparin vs Normal Saline to Prevent Occlusion 
in Implanted Venous Access Devices
PRESENTER: Megan Hoffman, MSN

P6 Acupressure in Conjunction with Pharmacotherapy for Chemotherapy 
Induced Nausea and Vomiting
PRESENTER: Mary Schumann, BSN

Improving Antibiotic Stewardship Through Nurse Driven Penicillin 
Allergy Testing
PRESENTER: Faye Inumerables, MSN
ADDITIONAL AUTHORS: Erica Fischer-Cartlidge, DNP; Sejal Morjaria, MD; Christine Freise, MSN

60 min. SESSION II
Implementing Evidence-based Guidelines 

Enhancement and Implementation of a Health Information Technology Tool 
to Improve the Discrete Capture of Cancer Staging in the Electronic Medical 
Record in a Diverse Regional Health System
PRESENTERS: Macy Walesa, MS and Ryan Merkow, MD, MS
ADDITIONAL AUTHORS: Cynthia Barnard, PhD and Karl Bilimora, MS, MS

Which Drug Should be Given First?  An Interdisciplinary Effort on 
Chemotherapy and Biotherapy Sequencing
PRESENTER: Danielle Gabriel, BSN and Joy Jarrett, MSN
ADDITIONAL AUTHORS: Faye Inumerables, MSN; Nancy Sklarin, MD, MS; 
Brian del Corral, PharmD

Forming an Interdisciplinary Clinical Council to Support EBP 
PRESENTERS: Steve Martin, MD and Deborah Goldfrank, MD 

12:45 pm SESSION III
Enhancing Patient Wellness with Evidence

The Pediatric Obesity and Food Insecurity Paradox: The Identification and 
Management of Food Insecurity in Patients and Families in a Pediatric 
Primary Care Setting
PRESENTER: Gina Friel, DNP, RN

Challenging the Standard of Care for Total Gastrectomy Patients and 
Building a Nutrition Pathway
PRESENTER: Shannon Hopkins, MS
ADDITIONAL AUTHOR: Christina Stella, MS

Liberalizing Food Safety Recommendations in Patients with Neutropenia
PRESENTER: Hannah Husby, RD
ADDITIONAL AUTHORS: Peter Adintori, RD; Matthias Karajannis, MD, MS; 
Kathleen Ackerman, RN; Barbara Jordan, RD

MSK EBP 2022: From Bench to Bedside: Translating 
Evidence to Interprofessional Practice
ON DEMAND



Time Session/Faculty 

60 min. SESSION IV
Using Evidence to Influence Change

Weight! Is it Kilograms or Pounds?
PRESENTER: Lauren Prima, BSN

Creation of Supplemental RN Orientation Manual to Increase 
Nursing Satisfaction
PRESENTER: Elaine Andreana, BS and Cathy Luisi, RN

Leveraging Academic Practice Partnerships to Improve Nursing 
Student EBP Knowledge
PRESENTER: Carol Della Ratta, PhD, RN, CNE

60 min. SESSION V
Implementation of New EBP Programs/Products

Implementation of Rapid Onsite Evaluation Improves Adequacy Rates:  
An Institutional Experience Evaluation
PRESENTER: Alanah Hosford, MD
ADDITIONAL AUTHORS: Evan Fowle, DO; Brian Firestone MD; Michal Magguilli, MD  

Adolescent and Young Adult (AYA) Sarcoma Treatment Harmonization
PRESENTER: Nicole Daukshus, PharmD and Viswatej Avutu, MD
ADDITIONAL AUTHORS: Emily Sarro, FNP-BC; Katherine Thornton, MD; Julia Glade Bender, MD 

An Evidence-based Review of Outcomes in Patients with Ultrasound Guided 
Peripheral IV Placement
PRESENTER: Kerry King, MSN and Lillian Reilly, MSN 
ADDITIONAL AUTHORS: Erica Fischer-Cartlidge, DNP and Caroline Clark, MSN 

10 min. Wrap-up and Closing Remarks 
Ashley Hole, MSN, FNP-BC, CPON, EBP-C

MSK EBP 2022: From Bench to Bedside: Translating 
Evidence to Interprofessional Practice
ON DEMAND



Course Faculty/Presenters

Kathleen Ackerman, RN 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center  

Peter Adintori, RD 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

Elaine Andreana, BS 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Viswatej Avutu, MD  
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

Cynthia Barnard, PhD 
Northwestern Medicine 

Julia Glade Bender, MD 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Karl Bilimoria MD, MS 
Northwestern Medicine

Caroline Clark, MSN 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Brian del Corral, PharmD 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Nicole Daukshus, PharmD  
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

Carol Della Ratta, PhD RN CNE  
Stony Brook University

Brian Firestone, MD 
Dean McGee Eye Institute

Erica Fischer-Cartlidge, DNP 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Evan Fowle, DO 
OU Health

Christine Freise, MSN
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Gina Friel, DNP, RN 
Villanova University

Danielle Gabriel, BSN
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Megan Hoffman, MSN
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Alanah Hosford, MD 
University of Oklahoma College of Medicine

Shannon Hopkins, MS 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Hannah Husby, RD 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center 

Faye Inumerables, MSN 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Joy Jarrett MSN, MS 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Barbara Jordan, RD 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Matthias Karajannis MD, MS  
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Kerry King, MSN  
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Cathy Luisi, RN
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Michael Magguilli, MD 
OU Health 

Ryan Merkow MD, MS 
Northwestern Medicine

Sejal Morjaria, MD 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Lauren Prima, BSN 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Lillian Reilly, MSN  
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Emily Sarro, FNP-BC 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Mary Schumann, BSN
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Nancy Sklarin MD, MS 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Christina Stella, MS 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Katherine Thornton, MD 
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Macy Walesa, MS 
Northwestern Medicine

Keynote Speaker

Lynn Gallagher-Ford, PhD, RN, NE-BC, DPFNAP, FAAN
Chief Operating Officer and Clinical Core Director
Helene Fuld National Trust Institute for Evidence-based Practice in Nursing and Healthcare
The Ohio State University College of Nursing 

MSK Course Directors

Erica Fischer-Cartlidge, DNP, RN, AOCNS, EBP-C 
Ashley Hole, MSN, FNP-BC, CPON, EBP-C

MSK Course Planners

Nicholas Tertinek, BSN, OCN
Nicole N Zakak, CPNP, CPHON

MSK Physician Faculty Sponsor

Deborah Goldfrank, MD 
Steven Martin, MD


